Date: 3/4/2022
Start: 7:08PM
Time: 2:07
Attendance: 215
Location: Western

Guelph () -vs- Western ()

3/4/2022 at Western

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Guelph 3 1 3 7
Western 0 0 0 0

GPH: Jaxon Camp (2); Cole Cameron (1); Ted McGeen (1); Luke
Kutkevicius (1); Jacob Winterton (1); Michael Little (1)

WES:
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type GPH WES
1st 1:25 GPH Michael Little Liam Ham, Duncan Penman EV 1 0
1st 10:25 GPH Ted McGeen Michael Little, Cameron Searles EV 2 0
1st 11:26 GPH Cole Cameron Michael Little, Cameron Searles EV 3 0
2nd 3:08 GPH Jaxon Camp Ted Nichol, Luke Kutkevicius EV 4 0
3rd  11:21 GPH Jaxon Camp Ted McGeen, Duncan Penman EV 5 0
3rd 15:16 GPH Jacob Winterton Cole Cameron, Andrew Dodson PP 6 0
3rd  19:31 GPH Luke Kutkevicius , SH 7 0
Guelph Power Plays Western Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 00:00 0 0 -- 1st 18:28 19:36 01:08 0 0 --
3rd 20:00 0 0 -- 2nd 06:06 13:54 0 0 --
20:00 0 0 0/2 3rd 17:38 02:22 0 0 --
17:24 0 0 0/3
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st GPH Michael Little 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 18:28 PP
1st WES Reed Morison 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 19:36 PP
2nd GPH Luke Kutkevicius 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 6:06 PP
3rd GPH Cole Cameron 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 2:30 PP
3rd GPH Liam Ham 02:00 KNEEING MINOR 3:57 PP
3rd GPH Liam Ham 02:00 KNEEING MINOR 7:57 PP
3rd WES Bailey Newton 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 10:02 PP
3rd GPH Cole Cameron 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 11:04 PP
3rd WES Mathew MacDougall 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 15:07 PP
3rd GPH Ted McGeen 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 17:38 PP
GROSS
MISCONDU
3rd WES Kyle Langdon 10:00 GROSS-DISCRIMINATORY SLUR CT 19:31
3rd WES Alex Di Carlo 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 19:31 PP




Guelph 7

Pos Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

#

4  Cole Cameron

5 Tristan De Jong
7 Duncan Penman
9 Jaxon Camp
Zach Roberts
Ted McGeen
Emmett Gordon
Luke Kutkevicius
Andrew Dodson
Connor Bramwell
Jacob Winterton
Cameron Searles
Ryan O'Bonsawin
Liam Ham

Ted Nichol
Michael Little
Gabe Mollot-Hill
Colton Incze
Matt Timms
Luke Bignell

o

O OO0OONRFRFHFEHONOORMEOEFEOONO (P

Totals

Western 0

Pos # Player

NjOOoOoOoOoOrHr OO0 00O+ OO0OFHrOFONOO =IO

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

-
N

Total +/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

4  Mathew MacDougall
10 Jack York

11 Shane Bulitka

15 Alex Turko

19 Michael Boushy
20 Bailey Newton

21 Kyle Langdon

23 Zach Core

26 Franco Sproviero
27 Riley Macrae

28 Alex Di Carlo

31 Dylan Myskiw

39 David Ovsjannikov
41 Jack Sander

43 Andrew Bruder

51 Reed Morison

55 Kyle Pettit

57 Jake Gravelle

59 Brett Jacklin

85 Sean Montgomery

o

1-10

Totals

Guelph Goalkeeping
Guelph Goalkeeping

# Player ¢ Mins

EN 1 2 3

OO OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOO0OOoOOoOOoO|m

Tota

OO OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO o |(r

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w
OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Western Goalkeeping

Western Goalkeeping

# Player ¢ Mins

EN 1

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

30 Gabe Mollot-Hill

31 Colton Incze W  60:00

0 0 0 O
0 10 15 10

35

31 Dylan Myskiw

39 David Ovsjannikov L 11:26

0 10
0 0

22

G

A

0:00 O

0

Totals 0

Guelph Faceoffs

0 10 15 10

oo ©o|o

35

G

A

48:34 4

3

Totals 7

Western Faceoffs

0 10

o N

DO O W

oo ©o|o

22



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play

0-0

1-0

2-0

3-0

3-0
3-0

3-0

3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0

3-0

4-0

4-0

4-0
4-0
4-0

4-0
4-0

4-0
4-0

4-0
4-0
4-0

4-0

4-0

5-0

5-0

6-0

6-0
6-0
6-0
6-0

7-0
7-0
7-0

Period #1 Plays
[01:25] GOAL by GPH Michael Little (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Liam Ham and Duncan Penman, On ice for GPH: , On ice for
WES: , goal number 1 for season.
Guelph 1, Western 0

[10:25] GOAL by GPH Ted McGeen, Assist by Michael Little and Cameron Searles, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal
number 5 for season.

Guelph 2, Western 0

[11:26] GOAL by GPH Cole Cameron, Assist by Michael Little and Cameron Searles, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal
number 2 for season.

Guelph 3, Western 0

[18:28] Penalty on Michael Little GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

PP
WES [18:28] Start power play for WES.

[19:36] Penalty on Reed Morison WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
PP
WES [19:36] End power play for WES.
Period #2 Plays

PP GPH [] Michael Little (GPH) penalty complete.
PP GPH [] Start power play for GPH.

PP GPH [] Reed Morison (WES) penalty complete.
PP GPH [] End power play for GPH.

[03:08] GOAL by GPH Jaxon Camp, Assist by Ted Nichol and Luke Kutkevicius, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal
number 1 for season.

Guelph 4, Western 0
[06:06] Penalty on Luke Kutkevicius GPH 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
PP
WES [06:06] Start power play for WES.
Period #3 Plays

PP GPH [] Luke Kutkevicius (GPH) penalty complete.
PP GPH [] End power play for WES.
[02:30] Penalty on Cole Cameron GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

PP
WES [02:30] Start power play for WES.

[03:57] Penalty on Liam Ham GPH 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).

PP
WES [03:57] Start power play for WES.

[07:57] Penalty on Liam Ham GPH 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).

PP
WES [07:57] Start power play for WES.

[10:02] Penalty on Bailey Newton WES 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[11:04] Penalty on Cole Cameron GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

PP
WES [11:04] Start power play for WES.

[11:21] GOAL by GPH Jaxon Camp, Assist by Ted McGeen and Duncan Penman, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal
number 2 for season.

Guelph 5, Western 0
[15:07] Penalty on Mathew MacDougall WES 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[15:16] GOAL by GPH Jacob Winterton (POWER PLAY), Assist by Cole Cameron and Andrew Dodson, On ice for GPH: , On ice
for WES: , goal number 3 for season.

Guelph 6, Western 0

[17:38] Penalty on Ted McGeen GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

PP
WES [17:38] Start power play for WES.

[19:31] Penalty on Kyle Langdon WES 10 minutes for GROSS-DISCRIMINATORY SLUR.
[19:31] Penalty on Alex Di Carlo WES 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).
[19:31] GOAL by GPH Luke Kutkevicius (SHORT HANDED), On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal nhumber 2 for season.
Guelph 7, Western 0
PP GPH [] Start power play for GPH.
PP GPH [] Start power play for GPH.
PP GPH [] Start power play for GPH.



7-0
7-0
7-0
7-0
7-0
7-0
7-0
7-0
7-0
7-0
7-0

7-0

7-0

PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH

PP
WES

PP
WES

Period #0 Plays

[] Cole Cameron (GPH) penalty complete.
[] Liam Ham (GPH) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for WES.

[] Liam Ham (GPH) penalty complete.

[] Bailey Newton (WES) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for GPH.

[1 Cole Cameron (GPH) penalty complete.
[1 Mathew MacDougall (WES) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for GPH.

[1 Ted McGeen (GPH) penalty complete.

[1 Kyle Langdon (WES) penalty complete.

[1 Alex Di Carlo (WES) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for GPH.



