# Guelph () -vs- Western () 3/4/2022 at Western

Date: 3/4/2022 Start: 7:08PM Time: 2:07 Attendance: 215 Location: Western

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Guelph	3	1	3	7
Western	0	0	0	0

**GPH:** Jaxon Camp (2); Cole Cameron (1); Ted McGeen (1); Luke Kutkevicius (1); Jacob Winterton (1); Michael Little (1)

WES:

#### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	GPH	WES
1st	1:25	GPH	Michael Little	Liam Ham, Duncan Penman	EV	1	0
1st	10:25	GPH	Ted McGeen	Michael Little, Cameron Searles	EV	2	0
1st	11:26	GPH	Cole Cameron	Michael Little, Cameron Searles	EV	3	0
2nd	3:08	GPH	Jaxon Camp	Ted Nichol, Luke Kutkevicius	EV	4	0
3rd	11:21	GPH	Jaxon Camp	Ted McGeen, Duncan Penman	EV	5	0
3rd	15:16	GPH	Jacob Winterton	Cole Cameron, Andrew Dodson	PP	6	0
3rd	19:31	GPH	Luke Kutkevicius	,	SH	7	0

#### **Guelph Power Plays**

#### **Western Power Plays**

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd			00:00	0	0		1st	18:28	19:36	01:08	0	0	
3rd			20:00	0	0		2nd	06:06		13:54	0	0	
			20:00	0	0	0/2	3rd	17:38		02:22	0	0	
										17:24	0	0	0/3

#### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	GPH	Michael Little	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	18:28	PP
1st	WES	Reed Morison	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	19:36	PP
2nd	GPH	Luke Kutkevicius	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	6:06	PP
3rd	GPH	Cole Cameron	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	2:30	PP
3rd	GPH	Liam Ham	02:00	KNEEING	MINOR	3:57	PP
3rd	GPH	Liam Ham	02:00	KNEEING	MINOR	7:57	PP
3rd	WES	Bailey Newton	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	10:02	PP
3rd	GPH	Cole Cameron	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	11:04	PP
3rd	WES	Mathew MacDougall	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	15:07	PP
3rd	GPH	Ted McGeen	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	17:38	PP
Ond	WEC	Kula Lanadan	10.00	CDOCC DISCRIMINIATORY CLUB	GROSS MISCONDU	10.21	
3rd	WES	Kyle Langdon		GROSS-DISCRIMINATORY SLUR	CT	19:31	
3rd	WES	Alex Di Carlo	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	19:31	PP

#### **Individual**

# Guelph 7

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Cole Cameron	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	5	Tristan De Jong	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Duncan Penman	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Jaxon Camp	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Zach Roberts	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Ted McGeen	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Emmett Gordon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Luke Kutkevicius	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Andrew Dodson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Connor Bramwell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Jacob Winterton	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Cameron Searles	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Ryan O'Bonsawin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Liam Ham	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	26	Ted Nichol	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Michael Little	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	30	Gabe Mollot-Hill	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Colton Incze	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Matt Timms	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Luke Bignell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	7	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-14	0

#### Western 0

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Mathew MacDougall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Jack York	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	-	0
	11	Shane Bulitka	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Alex Turko	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	-	0
	19	Michael Boushy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Bailey Newton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Kyle Langdon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
	23	Zach Core	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	-	0
	26	Franco Sproviero	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Riley Macrae	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	-	0
	28	Alex Di Carlo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	31	Dylan Myskiw	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	-	0
	39	David Ovsjannikov	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	41	Jack Sander	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	-	0
	43	Andrew Bruder	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	51	Reed Morison	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	55	Kyle Pettit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	57	Jake Gravelle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	59	Brett Jacklin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	85	Sean Montgomery	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-18	0

### **Guelph Goalkeeping**

# Western Goalkeeping

# **Guelph Goalkeeping**

Tota I	#	Player
0	31	Dylan Myskiw

Western Goalkeeping

39 David Ovsjannikov

**Totals** 

C	Mins	Ä	ΕN	1	2	3	0	l
	48:34	4	0	10	6	6	0	22
L	11:26	3	0	0	0	0	0	0
		7	0	10	6	6	0	22

		υe		G						lota
#	Player	С	Mins	Ā	EN	1	2	3	0	1
30	Gabe Mollot-Hill	-	0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31	Colton Incze	W	60:00	0	0	10	15	10	0	35
	Totals			0	0	10	15	10	0	35

Guelph Faceoffs Western Faceoffs

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[01:25] GOAL by GPH Michael Little (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Liam Ham and Duncan Penman, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
		Guelph 1, Western 0
1-0		[10:25] GOAL by GPH Ted McGeen, Assist by Michael Little and Cameron Searles, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal number 5 for season.
		Guelph 2, Western 0
2-0		[11:26] GOAL by GPH Cole Cameron, Assist by Michael Little and Cameron Searles, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal number 2 for season.
		Guelph 3, Western 0
3-0	DD	[18:28] Penalty on Michael Little GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
3-0 3-0	PP WES	[18:28] Start power play for WES. [19:36] Penalty on Reed Morison WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
3-0	PP WES	[10:26] End power play for WES
3-0	WLS	[19:36] End power play for WES.
		Period #2 Plays
3-0 3-0		[] Michael Little (GPH) penalty complete. [] Start power play for GPH.
3-0		[] Reed Morison (WES) penalty complete.
3-0		[] End power play for GPH.
3-0		[03:08] GOAL by GPH Jaxon Camp, Assist by Ted Nichol and Luke Kutkevicius, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
		Guelph 4, Western 0
4-0	PP	[06:06] Penalty on Luke Kutkevicius GPH 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
4-0	WES	[06:06] Start power play for WES.
		Period #3 Plays
4-0	PP GPH	[] Luke Kutkevicius (GPH) penalty complete.
4-0	PP GPH	[] End power play for WES.
4-0	PP	[02:30] Penalty on Cole Cameron GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
4-0	WES	[02:30] Start power play for WES.
4-0		[03:57] Penalty on Liam Ham GPH 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).
4-0	PP WES	[03:57] Start power play for WES.
4-0		[07:57] Penalty on Liam Ham GPH 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).
4-0	PP WES	[07:57] Start power play for WES.
4-0	WLS	[10:02] Penalty on Bailey Newton WES 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
4-0		[11:04] Penalty on Cole Cameron GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
4-0	PP WES	[11:04] Start power play for WES.
4 0	WLS	[11:21] GOAL by GPH Jaxon Camp, Assist by Ted McGeen and Duncan Penman, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal
4-0		number 2 for season.
<b>-</b> 0		Guelph 5, Western 0
5-0 5-0		[15:07] Penalty on Mathew MacDougall WES 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp). [15:16] GOAL by GPH Jacob Winterton (POWER PLAY), Assist by Cole Cameron and Andrew Dodson, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal number 3 for season.
		Guelph 6, Western 0
6-0		[17:38] Penalty on Ted McGeen GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
6-0	PP WES	[17:38] Start power play for WES.
6-0		[19:31] Penalty on Kyle Langdon WES 10 minutes for GROSS-DISCRIMINATORY SLUR.
6-0		[19:31] Penalty on Alex Di Carlo WES 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).
6-0		[19:31] GOAL by GPH Luke Kutkevicius (SHORT HANDED), On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal number 2 for season.
		Guelph 7, Western 0
7-0		[] Start power play for GPH. [] Start power play for GPH.
7-0 7-0		[] Start power play for GPH.

# Period #0 Plays PP GPH [] Cole Cameron (GPH) penalty complete.

- 7-0
- 7-0 PP GPH [] Liam Ham (GPH) penalty complete.
- 7-0 PP GPH [] End power play for WES.
- 7-0 PP GPH [] Liam Ham (GPH) penalty complete.
- 7-0 PP GPH [] Bailey Newton (WES) penalty complete.
- 7-0 PP GPH [] End power play for GPH.
- 7-0 PP GPH [] Cole Cameron (GPH) penalty complete.
- 7-0 PP GPH [] Mathew MacDougall (WES) penalty complete.
- 7-0 PP GPH [] End power play for GPH.
- 7-0 PP GPH [] Ted McGeen (GPH) penalty complete.
- 7-0 [] Kyle Langdon (WES) penalty complete.
  - PΡ
- 7-0 WES [] Alex Di Carlo (WES) penalty complete.
- PP WES 7-0 [] End power play for GPH.